Datasheet XMG-100 Series
The Zyxel XMG-100 Series 2.5 Gigabit switch is designed to upgrade and
expand network to a higher speed and better performance network.
It is the most ideal choice for home, SOHO, or small offi ce users who need
more bandwidth for their network with demands coming from online
gaming activities, multimedia streaming services or faster wireless network
connectivity. All ports are equipped with 2.5 Gigabit Ethernet speed, allowing
easy network speed upgrade. In addition, this Series offers an extra SFP+ slot

LED Indicator
• PWR
• Per-port Link/ACT
• PoE MAX (PoE model only)
• Per-port PoE (PoE model only)
Certification
• CE, EAC, FCC, BSMI Class B
Package Contents
• Switch
• Power adapter
• Quick start guide
• Safety warning and doc.
Accessories
Transceivers (Optional)
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP10G-SR 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-SR-E 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR-E 10 Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.1 km (109 yd) -
SFP-SX-D Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-SX-E Gigabit Duplex LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-E Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1310 nm 40 km (43744 yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit Duplex LC 1550 nm 80 km (87488 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1310 nm (Tx); 1490 nm (Rx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-E Gigabit Single LC 1310 nm (Tx); 1550 nm (Rx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit Single LC 1490 nm (Tx); 1310 nm (Rx) 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1550-E Gigabit Single LC 1550 nm (Tx); 1310 nm (Rx) 20 km (21872 yd) Yes
Direct Attach Cables (Optional)
Model Connector Cable Length
DAC10G-1M SFP+ to SFP+ 1 m (39.37 inch)
DAC10G-3M SFP+ to SFP+ 3 m (118.11 inch)